ENDURANCE YELLOW WARNING CARD

Event

270110
Date
Person Responsible (art. 118.3, GRs):
Name
FEI ID
OFFENCE (please tick one) FEI General Regulations (GRs), 24th edition, 1 January 2020
☐ Abuse of Horse GRs Art. 142 & 164.3 and/or Endurance Rules Art. 801.3.2
□ Non-Compliance with Protective Headgear Rules GRs Art. 140
Non-Compliance with applicable Endurance Rules (specify) Art
For any case of "Incorrect Behaviour", please fill the incorrect behaviour card.
Signature of Official
Signature of OfficialSignature of Person Responsible

ENDURANCE YELLOW WARNING CARD



Extracts of Endurance Rules,

10th edition, effective 1 January 2020

Extract of Art. 865.1

Endurance Yellow Warning Card: The President of the Ground Jury, the Chief Steward or the Technical Delegate may issue an Endurance Yellow Warning Card to a Person Responsible for offences relating to Horse Abuse, failure to comply with the protective headgear requirements, or otherwise where specified in these Endurance Rules. For Incorrect Behaviour, only the Incorrect Behaviour Card may be used. The consequences that apply if the same person receives one or more Endurance Yellow Warning Card(s) are set out in the FEI General Regulations.

Extract of Art. 865.3

Notification: The person receiving a warning card must be notified during the period of the Event that he will receive an Endurance Yellow Warning Card or Incorrect Behaviour Card, which will be delivered either by hand or by any other suitable means. If after reasonable efforts the person cannot be notified during the period of the Event, the person must be notified in writing within 14 days of the Event. An Endurance Yellow Warning Card or Incorrect Behaviour Card may be issued in addition to any other sanction(s) issued in accordance with these Endurance Rules, FEI General Regulations, or other applicable Rules and Regulations.

Extract of Art. 801.3.2

Any act or omission at an Event that amounts, in the opinion of the Ground Jury, to cruelty towards or Abuse of a Horse shall result in an Endurance Yellow Warning Card and Disqualification and may also be subject to the additional sanctions set out in the FEI General Regulations (Art. 142 & 164.3)